TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 001990 Frame 0382. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name to Eurocopter (a French Societe Par Actions Simplifiee).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EUROCOPTER FRANCE		05/30/1997	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROCOPTER	
Street Address:	Aeroport International Marseille Provence	
City:	13725 Marignane Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	Societe Par Actions Simplifiee: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1678417	FENESTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)358-3351

 Phone:
 248-358-4400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Mowers

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EUR 0366 TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0593 4679/47

CH \$40,00

900202867

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Mowers		
Signature:	/matthew r mowers/		
Date:	09/23/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Original Coversheet#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0594

MED 11/5/99

11-19-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101203356

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101200	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Euroccpter France	Eurocopter Aeroport International Marseille-Provence 13725 Marginane Cedex FRANCE
☐ Incividual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State FRANCE ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: May 30, 1997	Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	1,678,417 FENESTRON 1,965,034 TIGER 1,856,692 EUROCOPTER 2,106,587 FENSTAR 1,979,190 TIGRE 2,200,976 COLIBRI sched? Yes No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and
LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	registrations involved:
"Express Mail" No: EJ620991473US Date of Deposit: November 5, 1999 I hereby ce tify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN (Name of person mailing paper or fee)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00 X Enclosed (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully covered by the enclosed check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035
(Signature of person mailing paper or fee) 1/18/1999 NIGUYEN 00000129 1676412	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 / 40.00 U/)	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information of the original document. LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN Name of Person Signing	Movember 5, 1999 Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0382 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0595

ľ